
Bachelor of Arts 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

Semester Catalog

Child Development Requirements: 61 units
Total units required for university graduation: 120 units

Core Requirements for the B.A. in Child Development:
(33 units)

1. ________CD 2200. Child Development as a Major (1)
2. ________CD 2210. Introduction to Data Analysis in Child

Development (4)
3. ________CD 2240. Introduction to Child Development (3)
4. ________CD 2205. Diversity in Child Development (3)
5. ________CD 3310. Applied Research Methods (3)
6. ________CD 3324. Developmental Psychobiology (3)
7. ________CD 3398. Advanced Child and Family Development (3)
8. ________CD 4400. Child Assessment (4)
9. ________CD 5575. Advanced Practicum Experience (3)
10. Six units (2 courses) chosen from:

________CD 3305. Language Development (3)
________CD 3358. Cognitive Development (3)
________CD 3384. Social and Emotional Development (3)

1. ________PSYC 1100: Introduction to Psychology (3)
2. Three units (1 course) chosen from:

________CD 2246. Observations and Methods: School Age
Development (3) or
________CD 2247. Observation and Methods: Adolescent and
Emerging Adulthood Development (3)

3. ________CD 2270. Middle Childhood Development (3)
4. ________CD 2275. Adolescent and Emerging Adulthood Development

(3)
5. Three units (1 course) chosen from:

________ANTH 3602. Anthropology of Childhood (3) or
________CD 2215. Child, Family, and Community (3) or
________CD 3302. History of Childhood (3) or
________CD 3304. Play and Effective Practice with Children (3) or
________CD 3325. Development of Intimate Relationships (3)

6.
7.

________CD 3303. Parenting and Family Relations (3)
Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 3350. Development of Exceptional Children (3) or
________PSYC 3391. Psychopathology of Childhood (3)

8. ________CD 4405. Effective Interaction, Activities, and Programs with
School Age and Adolescent Children (3)

9. ________CD 4406. Interactions Lab: School Age and Adolescence (2)
10. ________CD 4407. Activities Lab: School Age and Adolescence (2)

MINOR IN CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
Requirements (24 units)

Requirements for a minor in Child Development:

1. ________CD 2240. Introduction to Child Development (3)
2. ________CD 2205. Diversity in Child Development (3)
3. Three units (1 course) chosen from:

________CD 2250. Infant Toddler Development (3) or
________CD 2260. Early Childhood Development (3)

4. Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 2270. Middle Childhood Development (3) or
________CD 2275. Adolescent and Emerging Adulthood
Development (3)

5. Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 2251. Effective Interactions with Infants and
Toddlers (3) or
________CD 2261. Effective Interactions with Preschoolers and
Early School Agers (3) or
________CD 4405. Effective Interactions, Activities, and
Programs with School Age and Adolescent Children (3)

6. ________CD 3303. Parenting and Family Relations (3)
7. Six units (two upper division courses not already taken to meet

an above requirement) chosen from:
________CD 3302. History of Childhood (3)
________CD 3304. Play and Effective Practice with Children (3)
________CD 3305. Language Development (3)
________CD 3306. Early Childhood Special Education (3)
________CD 3324. Developmental Psychobiology (3)
________CD 3350. Development of Exceptional Children (3)
________CD 3358. Cognitive Development (3)
________CD 3384. Social and Emotional Development (3)

Early Childhood Development Concentration Requirements: 
(28 units)

*Students choosing the Infant Toddler Track will take
2251/2281 and 2252/2282
**Students choosing the Preschool and Early School Age Track
will take 2261/2291 and 2262/2292

Child and Adolescent Development Concentration Requirements: 
(28 units)

1. Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 2244. Observations and Methods: Infant and
Toddler Development (3) or
________CD 2245. Observation and Methods: Preschool and
Early School Age Development(3)

2. ________CD 2250. Infant and Toddler Development (3)
3. ________CD 2260. Early Childhood Development (3)
4. Three units (1 course) chosen from:

________CD 2251. Effective Interactions with Infants and
Toddlers (3)* or
________CD 2261. Effective Interactions with Preschoolers and
Early School Agers (3)**

5. Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________ CD 2252. Infant and Toddler Activities and Programs
(3)* or
________ CD 2262. Preschool and Early School Age Activities and
Programs(3)**

6. Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 2281. Effective Interactions with Infants and
Toddlers Laboratory (3)* or
________CD 2291. Effective Interactions with Preschool and
Early School Agers Laboratory (3)**

7. Two units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 2282. Infant and Toddler Activities and Programs
Laboratory (2)* or
________CD 2292. Preschool and Early School Age Activities and
Programs Laboratory (2)**

8. Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 2209. Health, Safety, and Nutrition (3) or
________CD 3302. History of Childhood (3) or
________CD 3304. Play and Effective Practice with Children (3)

9. Three units (1 course) chosen from:
________CD 2215. Child, Family, and Community (3) or
________CD 3303. Parenting and Family Relations (3)

10.________CD 3306. Early Childhood Special Education (3)
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CD Courses by Semester 

Course Offered in the Fall Offered in the Spring 
CD 2200 
CD 2205 
CD 2209 
CD 2210 
CD 2215 
CD 2240 
CD 2244 
CD 2245 
CD 2246 
CD 2247 
CD 2250 
CD 2251 
CD 2252 
CD 2260 
CD 2261 
CD 2262 
CD 2270 
CD 2275 
CD 2281 
CD 2282 
CD 2291 
CD 2292 
CD 3302 
CD 3303 
CD 3304 
CD 3305 
CD 3306 
CD 3310 
CD 3324 
CD 3350 
CD 3358 
CD 3384 
CD 3398 
CD 4400 
CD 4405 
CD 4406 
CD 4407 
CD 5575 
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